Market Announcement



2 May 2023

Auteco Minerals Ltd (ASX: AUT) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Auteco Minerals Ltd ('AUT') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AUT, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 4 May 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Scarlette de Lavaine Adviser, Listings Compliance



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Request for Trading Halt

ASX Limited Level 40 – Central Park 152-158 St Georges Tce PERTH WA 600

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, AuTECO Minerals Ltd (ASX: AUT) requests a trading halt of the Company's securities pending the release of an updated Mineral Resource Estimate.

The Company requests a trading halt from receipt of this request until the earlier of release of the announcement, or the commencement of trade on Thursday, 4 May 2023.

The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted by the ASX.

Authorised by the Board of AuTECO Minerals Ltd.

Maddison Cramer Joint Company Secretary Auteco Minerals Ltd

ASX: AUT

T: +61 8 9220 9030 E: info@autecominerals.com W: www.autecominerals.com ACN: 110 336 733

Principal and Registered Office: Level 2, 8 Richardson Street West Perth WA 6005

Ray Shorrocks - Executive Chairman Michael Naylor - Non-Executive Director Stephen Parsons - Non-Executive Director Kevin Tomlinson - Non-Executive Director

Darren Cooke - Chief Executive Officer Will Nguyen - CFO & Joint Co. Sec. Maddison Cramer - Joint Co. Sec.